

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-9563 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 12/27/2019 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 1/14/2020

 Final action:
 1/14/2020

 Enactment date:
 1/14/2020

 Enactment #:
 2020-06

**Title:** A Resolution authorizing the City to be a Bronze Level Sponsor of the Coral Gables Preparatory

Academy "2020 Family Fun Day."

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2020-06, 2. Cover Memo\_CG Prep. Family Fun Day 2020 Sponsorship, 3.

Resolution Draft CG Prep. Family Fun Day 2020 Sponsorship, 4. CGPA PTSA FFD 2020-Corporate

Sponsorship Packet

DateVer.Action ByActionResult1/14/20201City Commissionadopted by Resolution NumberPass

A Resolution authorizing the City to be a Bronze Level Sponsor of the Coral Gables Preparatory Academy "2020 Family Fun Day."

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]